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LOK SABHA 

 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 961 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.02.2021 

 

NATIONAL CHILD LABOUR PROJECT 

 

961.  SHRI P.P. CHAUDHARY:  

SHRI KAUSHAL KISHORE: 

  SHRI ARJUN LAL MEENA: 

 

  Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state: 

 

(a)the number of Project Institutions which are provided support under 

the National Child Labour Project (NCLP) in the State of Rajatshan, 

including Pali and Uttar Pradesh; 

(b)the details of support including financial support provided to the 

Institutions ; 

(c)whether the Government has an outstanding payment towards the 

Projects Institutions working in National Child Labour Project as of 

now; and  

(d)if so, the time by which people of Rajasthan can expect the release of 

the funds along with the reason for delay? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE (IC) FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT 

(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR) 

 

(a) & (b): The details of District Project Society    which were provided 

support under NCLP Scheme in the State of Rajasthan and Uttar Pradesh 

is   annexed.  

 

(c) & (d): The outstanding payment of the District Project Society for 

running Special Training Centers is calculated on the basis of  Annual 

Progress Report, Quarterly Progress Report, receipt of Utilization 

Certificate etc. of the Financial Year. Only on receipt of the reports, the 

actual outstanding payment figures are calculated and payment effected. 

No such case with all requisite documents is pending for payment in the 

States of Rajasthan and Uttar Pradesh. 

*                                                   ******* 



ANNEXURE- I 

 

Annexure referred to in reply to part (a) & (b) of Lok Sabha Un-Starred Question No. 961 for 

08.02.2021 by SHRI P.P. Chaudhary, Shri Kaushal Kishore & Shri Arjun Lal Meena 

regarding National Child Labour Project. 

 

Sl. 

No. 

Name of State No. of Project 

Society 

operational 

during 2019-20 

No. of Project 

Society 

operational 

during 2020-21 

Amount 

released during 

2019-20  

Amount released 

during 2020-21 

1.  Rajasthan 5 4 28140363 6733328 

2.  Uttar Pradesh 10 3 66739086 NIL 

 

***** 

 


